agreement

Entered into lease agreement for leasing of  
1,25,048 square feet square feet, which is entire 
14th floor (North & South Wing) of the building

3. Size of agreement The Lessee agrees to pay to the Lessor a one-
time upfront lease premium of 
85,87,50,000 (Rupees Eighty-Five Crore 

Eighty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand only) for 
the use and occupation of the Leased Premises, 
as mutually agreed upon between the parties.

4. Shareholding, if any, in the entity 
with whom the agreement is 
executed

NO 

5. Significant terms of the agreement 
(in brief) special rights like right to